

\212

SLP(Crl.)No. 1507 OF 2004  
ITEM No.3

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1507/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2003 in CRLM 10748/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. PREM CHAND VIJAY KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

YASH PAL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Hiren Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.S.Chandha, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep K.Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within the course of the day.  
List the matter after one week.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master